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Export of Sole Crepe Rubber

808. Shri Warior: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the question of releasing quota for export of Sole Crepe rubber has been decided upon by Government; and

(b) if so, the quantitv fixed?

The Minister ot Commerce (ShIt Kanungo): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The export quota fixed for the current year is 100 tons.

Report of the Economy Committee tor Printing

r Shri S. C. Samanta:
809. ~ SOO Subodb Hansda:

l Shri Halder:

Will the Minister of Works, Bous-InC and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 367 on the 12th August, 1960 and
state:

(a) whether the report of the Committee to improve the quality of printing and to effect economy has been considered by Government;

(b) if 10, what are the salient poinr. that have been accepted by Government; and

(c) before the Corrrrni tu-e wal appointed, what concrete steps were being taken to improve the quality of printing and to effect economy?

The Deputy Minlster of Works, BousiRg and Supply (Shri Anil K.
Chanda): (a) The recommendationl of the Committee are under examination in consultation with the Ministry of Finance.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Before the Committee was appointed, the following steus had been taken to :mprove the quality of printing and to effe.ct e.conomy:

(i) Training of Apprentices in some of the major Gover,,-
ment of India presses.

(ti) An Incentive Bonus Scheme based on norms of output in the Government of India Press, New Delhi, as an experimental measure.

(iii) Proposal to set up Mechanical-cum-electrical workshops in the Government of India Presses for efficient maintenance of machinery.

(i v) Setting up of a Planning Section in the Government of India Forms Press, Calcutta and proposal to set up siro;-
lar units in other Presses to streamline production.

Export of Manganese Ore

{
Shri Vidya ChRran Shukla:

810. Shri Damani:
Shri N. M. Deb:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pIe "sed to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 493 on the ;Sth August. 1960 ar.d
state:

(a) wh~:her ~ecommendations re·
ceived from the Standing Co nmltbe of the Federation of Indian Chatll-
bers of Commerce and Industry regarding export of manganese ore have since been considered;

(b) if so, the nature thereof: and

(c) the actiM taken proposed to be taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Cflmmerca aDd lDdastry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). After givb;: due considera tinn t~ the views e !Cpressed 1-y the FederatiJn of Indian Chamber::
of Commerce and Industry anj o'!1er .• , the new Export Policy has been announced. A copy of the pr( ss no~<!
issued in this connec'ion is laid on the Table (See Appendix II, al.nexure
No. 14].

Promot;.)n of Exports

811. Shri Morarka: Will the Minister of Commerr,e and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has considered the que5tion of reducing the number oio ganisations dealing with the prcmotion cf Fxpr'rts i" tho iG-
terest of both economy and co-ordinated effort; anu

(b) if so, wilh whal rtsuH.?

The Deputy Minister 0' Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) and (b). This question is under consideration.

C.P.W.D.

812. Shrl Sadhan Gupta: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the statement of Secretary of the Overseas Indians Association, appearing in the daily edition of the STATESMAN dated the 3rd September, 1960;

(b) whether experienced Indian Building Contractors from Kenya and

Malaya were refused registration by the Central P.W.D.; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy MInister of WorD, Housing and Supply (Shn Anil It.
Chanda): (a) Yes.

(b) No.

(C) Does not arise.

Construction of a Hospital In Trlpura

813. Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of Works, HOUSing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that :lO tenders were inviied before glvmg contract for the construction of 'he 20-bed Hospital at Subroom (Tripura, this year; and

(b) if so. the reasons for not inviting tenders?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Anil K.
Chanda): (a) Tenders had been ca:-
led for twice but rejected both the times as the ratas received we:e considered high. It was fina ly awarded (0 a contractor by negotiation on the recommendation of th.. Standbg Committee of the Territorial CounCIl.

(b) Does not arise.

NllKa Hostiles

f Shri Hem Barua:
Shri Wodeyar:
Shri N. R. Muniswamy:

814. ~ Shri P. R. Patel:

I Sh~ M. M. Gan~hi:
Shn S. A. Mehdl:

I Shri P. G. Deb:

Will the Prime I\linister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a GraM Sevak was killed when Naga hostiI"s attacked Kigwema vi:1age, about 20 miles from K~hima, on the 27th September, 1960;

(b) whether it is also 3 fact that these Nagas have been attacking the

